
ADDRESS: 1500 East State Road 40 Barberville, FL  32130 PURSE:
PHONE #: (386) 985-4402 DIRTcar MEMBERSHIP:

www.volusiaspeedwaypark.com EVENTS REGISTRATION:
www.worldofoutlaws.com

PITS OPEN FOR EARLY LOAD-IN : 10:00AM RACE CONTROL: 451.9250

PIT GATE OPENS: 1:00PM DRIVER RADIO: 454.0000
GRANDSTAND GATE OPENS: 3:00PM

DRIVER'S MEETING: 4:30PM
HOT LAPS/ QUALIFYING: 5:30PM

OPENING CEREMONIES/RACING: To Follow

FRONT TIRES:
LEFT REAR:

RIGHT REAR:

www.dirtvision.com

DIRTVision is the online destination to watch all the World of Outlaws NOS Energy Drink Sprint Car Series live.
Don't miss a single lap of action with DIRTVision Sprint Car Fast Pass.

www.worldofoutlaws.com/sprintcars/

• No crew members on the racing surface at any time during racing action except for Open Red situations.  Penalty is  a DQ for that event. 

• All transponders must be turned in after the event - for multi-day shows they may be turned in on the final night.

ALL RULES AND PROCEDURES AS SET OUT IN THE 2026 WoO SPRINT SERIES RULE BOOK AND THE WORLD RACING GROUP GENERAL RULES MUST BE ADHERED TO!

21-24 Entries = Overall Qualifying | Three Heats | All Cars Transfer | Top 2 from each Heat to Dash | Dash 

25-31 Entries = Overall Qualifying | Three Heats | Top 6 Transfer | Top 2 from each Heat to Dash| Dash | One LCS | Top 4 Transfer

32-37 Entries = Overall Qualifying | Four Heats | Top 5 Transfer | Top 2 from each Heat to Dash | Dash | One LCS | Top 4 Transfer

38-48 Entries = A/B Group Qualifying | Four Heats | Top 5 Transfer | Top 2 from each to Dash | Dash | One LCS | Top 4 Transfer

49+ Entries = A/B Group Qualifying | NQ Race (top 4 to Heats) | Four Heats | Top 5 Transfer | Top 2 from each Heat to Dash | D&C Mains TBD |  One LCS | Top 4 Transfer

• Heat Races will be lined straight-up by Qualifying times.  

• All original starts will be side-by-side, pole setter sets the pace, front row starts the race together at the line.

Race Official: Jerry Myers (217) 899-9135  jmyers@dirtcar.com

Public Relations: Alex Nieten (317) 366-4144  anieten@dirtcar.cm
Series Coordinator: Ashtyn Stuedle (660) 281-8107 astuedle@dirtcar.com

• Cars out of line or jumping the start may be penalized 2 positions at the discretion of WoO Officials.

WORLD of OUTLAWS CONTACTS

• Top 3 to WoO Tech Trailer immediately after Victory Lane, unless instructed otherwise by Series, Technical or Race Director.  Failure to do so will be subject to penalty.

Facebook: www.facebook.com/worldofoutlawssprintcarseries Twitter: @WorldofOutlaws

Safety Officer: Chad Stowe (512) 809-4615  cstowe@dirtcar.com

Find News and Race Information On Social Media

Race Official: Ken Osborne (419) 953-2161  kosborne@dirtcar.com
Race Official:Don Grabey (610) 781-8238  dgrabey@dirtcar.comFleet Manager:  Tom Devitt (704) 778-7296  tdevitt@dirtcar.com

*ALL TIMES ARE EASTERN AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Timing & Scoring: Blaise Stuedle (573) 789-9155 bstuedle@dirtcar.com

• All cars must be equipped with an AMB transponder. 

• All cars must pass technical inspection prior to competition.

HOOSIER 85/8.0-15 D12, D15, D20

EVENT FORMATS

HOOSIER (a) D15A  (b)  Medium ( c ) Medium 1

• One-way driver radios are required at all times - default channel - 454.0000.

1-20 Entries = Overall Qualifying | Two Heats | All Cars Transfer | Top 2 from each Heat to Dash| Qualifier Race | Finish lines up rows 4+ in Feature |Dash

GENERAL RULES   https://dirtcar.com/rules/wrg-general-rules/

OTHER SIGNIFICANT RULES AND PROCEDURES
 • All drivers must register and draw each day.

 • Required Series Decals, available at registration, must be in place prior to competition. 

• Teams arriving late may be added to the tail of the Qualifying order at the discretion of WoO Officials.

*Dash finish lines up first 3 or 4 rows of feature

SPECIAL RULES
SEE ATTACHED WoO MUFFLER REQUIREMENT LIST **MAXIMUM 1.5" TOP WING WICKER BILL                                                      

$135  (Driver must be a current DIRTcar Member)

Text 'SUBSCRIBE' at  (704) 272-2727 for up-to-date race-night information

Volusia Speedway Park

WEBSITES:

February 4-7, 2026
WoO Special Purse  (See Below)

https://www.myracepass.com/series/2006/registrations

RADIO FREQUENCIES

The Marked Right Rear Tire Used In Qualifying
Must Be Used To Start The Feature Event (A Main)

TIRE RULES

HOOSIER D12A  92, 93, 94 & 96

SERIES RULES   https://dirtcar.com/rules/series-rules/world-of-outlaws-sprint-car-series/
GAMBLING POLICY  https://dirtcar.com/rules/gambling-policy/

• All restarts will be double file, except for the last 5 laps of preliminary events, last 10 laps of Feature. Leader chooses high or low.

Series Director: Carlton Reimers  (704) 467-7642  creimers@dirtcar.com
Race Director: Cody Cordell (918) 407-1879  ccordell@dirtcar.com
Announcer: Johnny Gibson jgibson@dirtcar.com

Competition Director: Doug Leonard (905) 981-1119  dleonard@dirtcar.com

Instagram: @woosprint



.


